RESOLUTION 2009-24 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING VARIOUS COORDINATORS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed for a one-year term with compensation specified as follows:

Transportation Assistance Program Coordinator Michele Rivers 35 Memorial Drive Barnegat, New Jersey 08005 Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually

Geographic Information Systems Coordinator Ellen Kelleher 304 Barnegat Boulevard Beachwood, New Jersey Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually

Affordable Housing Assessor Ellen Kelleher 304 Barnegat Boulevard Beachwood, New Jersey Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually

Safety Director Roger Budd 936 Painter Lane Manahawkin, New Jersey Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually

Municipal Housing Liaison Cynthia Rahn 3 Teakwood Lane Barnegat, New Jersey Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually

Zoning Officer Cynthia Rahn 3 Teakwood Lane Barnegat, New Jersey Stipend \$15,600.00 Annually

Municipal Court Security/On-Call Cindy Reeves 11 Georgetown Blvd. Barnegat, New Jersey Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually Noise Abatement Officer John Durasky PO Box 265 Waretown, New Jersey Stipend \$3,421.23 Annually

Special Needs Program Coordinator Barbara Levin Pacific Avenue Barnegat, New Jersey Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually

Safety Coordinator Donna Manno 76 Highland Drive Barnegat, New Jersey Stipend \$1,560.00 Annually

DMK Coordinator/Construction Code Office Margaret Vitale 4 Deer Run Drive North Barnegat, New Jersey Stipend \$5,200.00 Annually

Deputy Registrar
Donna Manno
76 Highland Drive
Barnegat, New Jersey
Stipend \$3,120.00 Annually

Alternate Deputy Registrar Michele Rivers 35 Memorial Drive Barnegat, New Jersey Stipend \$1,040.00 Annually

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the first day of January, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk